1049077

CT & 120.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Cowley	05/25/2005
Roger Cone	05/17/2005
Malcolm Low	05/17/2005
Andrew Butler	05/16/2005
Stephen Robert Bloom	05/27/2005
Caroline Jane Small	05/27/2005
Rachel Louise Batterham	06/07/2005
Mohammad Ali Ghatei	05/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imperial College Innovations Ltd.
Street Address:	Sherfield Building, Imperial College
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW7 2AZ

Name:	Oregon Health and Science University
Street Address:	3181 S.W. Sam Jackson Park Road
Internal Address:	L335
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10490776
Application Number:	60324406
Application Number:	60392109

PATENT

500039253 REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 879-2163

Email: Michelle@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 Colony Square, Suite 1200

Address Line 2: Pabst Patent Group LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Rivka D. Monheit

Total Attachments: 9

source=AI 7469US Assignment from Inventors#page1.tif

source=Al 7469US Assignment from Inventors#page2.tif

source=AI 7469US Assignment from Inventors#page3.tif

source=Al 7469US Assignment from Inventors#page4.tif

source=Al 7469US Assignment from Inventors#page5.tif

source=Al 7469US Assignment from Inventors#page6.tif

source=AI 7469US Assignment from Inventors#page7.tif

source=Al 7469US Assignment from Inventors#page8.tif

source=Al 7469US Assignment from Inventors#page9.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016247 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT

We, Michael Cowley of 6724 S. E. 19th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97202, Roger Cone of 16563 S. Hattan Road, Oregon City, Oregon 97045, Malcolm Low of 4650 S. W. Upper Drive, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, Andrew Butler of 9010 Worth Avenuc, Baton Rouge, LA70810, USA (formerly of 3730 S.W. 12th Avenue, Apartment 10, Portland, Oregon 97201), Stephen Robert Bloom of 49 Hollycroft Avenue, Hampstead, London NW3 7QS, United Kingdom, Caroline Jane Small of 46 Cumberland Road, London W3 6EY, United Kingdom, Rachel Louise Batterham of Flat 15 Great Sutton Street, London, EC1V 0BY, United Kingdom, and Mohammad Ali Ghatei of 17 Warrender Way, Ruislip, Middlesex, HA4 8EB, United Kingdon, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to us by each of Imperial College Innovations Ltd., a corporation of the United Kingdom having its principal place of business at Sherfield Building, Imperial College, London SW7 2AZ, United Kingdom, and Oregon Health and Science University, a corporation of the State of Oregon, having its principal place of business at 3181 S.W. Sam Jackson Park Road, L335, Portland, Oregon 97201 (hereinafter "said Assignees"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors and assigns, a joint, undivided interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Modification of Feeding Behavior" described in U.S. Serial No. 10/490,776 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2004, by Michael Cowley, Roger Cone, Malcolm Low, Andrew Butler, Stephen Robert Bloom, Caroline Jane Small, Rachel Louise Batterham, and Mohammad Ali Ghatei, which is a filing under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of PCT Application No. PCT/US02/31944 filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on September 24, 2002, and in the United Kingdom application to which priority is claimed, being United Kingdom Application No. GB0200507.2 filed in the United Kingdom on January 10, 2002, and in the provisional applications to which priority is claimed, being U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/324,406 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office September 24, 2001, and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/392,109 filed June 28, 2002, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Assignees and their successors

4 THE 10 100 777 000705

PATENT REEL: 016247 FRAME; 0867 Title: "Modification of Feeding Behavior"

By: Michael Cowley, Roger Cone, Malcolm Low, Andrew Butler, Stephen Robert Bloom, Caroline Jane Small, Rachel Louise

Batterham, and Mohammad Ali Ghatci

Filed: March 24, 2004 ASSIGNMENT

and assigns, but at their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignees, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignees, and to vest and confirm in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignees, their successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	25^{TH} day of May, 2005.
	Michael Cowley
State of Oregon) County of Multinornah	
Then personally appeared the abo	ove named Michael Cowley and acknowledged the deed, before me this day of
, 2005.	
**************************************	Michele Lunnes Notary Public
My Commission expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELE GUNNESS NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 370011

Title: "Modification of Feeding Behavior" By: Michael Cowley, Roger Cone, Malcolm Low, Andrew Bu Batterham, and Mohammad Ali Ghatei Filed: March 24, 2004 ASSIGNMENT	ıtler, Stephen Robert Bloom, Caroline Jane Small, Rachel Louise
WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of
State of Organ County of Multinemak	_)
Then personally appeared the above	named Roger Cone and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and de	
<u></u>	,
	<u>Eliabell M Nawson Welk</u> Notary Public
	Notary rudic



My Commission expires: _

Filed: March 24, 2004 ASSIGNMENT	
WITNESS my hand and seal this	17 day of
	2 cm 15 7
	Malcolm Low
County of Multnomah	
Then personally appeared the abo	ove named Malcolm Low and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act an	d deed, before me this day of
1	Elyabeth M. Rawson. Webs-
My Commission expires: Swim	our 3, 2008

By: Michael Cowley, Roger Cone, Malcolm Low, Andrew Butler, Stephen Robert Bloom, Caroline Jane Small, Rachel Louise

Title: "Modification of Feeding Behavior"

Batterham, and Mohammad Ali Ghatei

ASSIGNMENT		
WITNESS my hand and seal this 16th day	y of May , 2005.	
	Andrew Butler	
State of Louisiana) -Parish Gast Baton Rouge)	V	
Then personally appeared the above named Andre	ew Butler and acknowledged the	
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before m	e this 16th day of	
<u>May</u> , 2005.		
	Cembras	
My Commission expires: at Death	Notary Public Guy J. Lavergn-c	— 们出970

Title: "Modification of Feeding Behavior"

By: Michael Cowley, Roger Cone, Malcolm Low, Andrew Butler, Stephen Robert Bloom, Caroline Jane Small, Rachel Louise Batterham, and Mohammad Ali Ghatei

Filed: March 24, 2004

Witnesses:

1. Signed:
Printed Name:
Address:

Signed:
Printed Name:

Address:

2. Signed:
Printed Name:
Printed N

By: Michael Cowley, Roger Cone, Malcolm Low, Andrew Butler, Stephen Robert Bloom, Caroline Jane Small, Rachel Louise

Title: "Modification of Feeding Behavior"

Batterham, and Mohammad Ali Ghatei

Address:

Witnesses:

1. Signed: Chrystand Achtronides

Printed Name: Chrystan Lachtronides

Address: DEFF. OF METABULIC MEDICINE, HARMANIONETH BUILDING, DO CAME ROAD, LONDON.

2. Signed: Printed Name: CARA ACAME ROAD, LONDON.

Address: 65 METABULIC TERRACE LONDON.

By: Michael Cowley, Roger Cone, Malcolm Low, Andrew Butler, Stephen Robert Bloom, Caroline Jane Small, Rachel Louise

Title: "Modification of Feeding Behavior"

Batterham, and Mohammad Ali Ghatei

Filed: March 24, 2004 ASSIGNMENT

By: Michael Cowley, Roger Cone, Malcolm Low, Andrew Butler, Stephen Robert Bloom, Caroline Jane Small, Rachel Louise

Title: "Modification of Feeding Behavior"

Batterham, and Mohammad Ali Ghatei

Filed: March 24, 2004 ASSIGNMENT WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 day of Market Assignment

WITNESS my hand and seal this 27 day of Market Assignment

Witnesses:

1. Signed: Printed Name: Address: A STANDEN TO PRINCE, CONTON

2. Signed: Printed Name: CTR / STANDE OF HANDES

Bon F

By: Michael Cowley, Roger Cone, Malcolm Low, Andrew Butler, Stephen Robert Bloom, Caroline Jane Small, Rachel Louise

Al 7469US Assignment from Inventors to Imperial College Oregon Health.DOC Al 7469US RECORDED: 07/12/2005

Title: "Modification of Feeding Behavior"

PATENT [°] REEL: 01624**7**°**#የ**ኞች**ሽ**E: 0875